Except as specifically authorized in advance by City, Consultant shall not bill City for duplicate 

services performed by more than one person.  In no event shall the compensation paid during the 

term of this Agreement exceed the following amounts:  

a. Initial Term: Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($430,000.00) 

b. First Renewal Term: Two Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($200,000.00) 

c. Second Renewal Term: One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 

($190,000.00) 

d. Third Renewal Term: One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 

($180,000.00) 

2.1 Invoices.  Consultant shall submit invoices monthly during the term of this 

Agreement, based on the cost for the Services performed and reimbursable costs incurred prior to 

the invoice date.  Invoices shall contain the following information:

[...]

licensed professionals performing the Services pursuant to this Agreement in an amount not less 

than ONE MILLION DOLLARS ($1,000,000) covering the licensed professionals’ errors and 

omissions.  Any deductible or self-insured retention shall be shown on the Certificate.  If the 

deductible or self-insured retention exceeds TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($25,000), it must be approved in writing by City. 

b. Claims-Made Limitations.  The following provisions shall apply if 

the professional liability coverage is written on a claims-made form: 

(i) The retroactive date of the policy must be shown and must be no

[...]

SERVICES in the amount not to exceed One Million Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,000,000.00) as 

further detailed in the following page(s).  In no event shall the compensation paid during the term of 

this Agreement exceed the following amounts:  

Initial Term: Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($430,000.00) 

First Renewal Term: Two Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($200,000.00) 

Second Renewal Term: One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($190,000.00) 

Third Renewal Term: One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($180,000.00) 

SCOPE OF WORK- 

For the purposes of this Scope of Work, the terms “Consultant,” “Vendor,” and “Proposer” will all 

refer to Consultant.   

The Consultant will be responsible for the following tasks: 

Task 1 – Comprehensive Document Scanning & Indexing Services